
2025 Race #3 HVTC Summer Tri Series - Race Results

Place Finish Time Age Group First Name Last Name

1 49:27 M25-29 Hans Hilson-Schneider
2 53:35 M35-39 Ian McGrew
3 54:49 M55-59 Michael Bakker
4 56:05 M50-54 Mark Eisenhandler
5 56:13 F20-24 Lydia Brutvan
6 56:15 M30-34 Patrick Smotzer
7 56:53 M40-44 Massimo Cordella
8 59:13 M40-44 Brandon Roman
9 1:03:25 M55-59 Art Boyko

10 1:03:38 F19&U Sophia Murray
11 1:04:13 M25-29 Dylan Schoonmaker
12 1:04:25 F55-59 Suzy Heffernan
13 1:04:31 F50-54 Jennifer Charvat
14 1:04:52 M55-59 Igor Krasnoperov
15 1:05:29 F19&U Emma Murray
16 1:06:31 M70-74 Roger Learn
17 1:06:42 M50-54 Marty Brutvan
18 1:08:18 F50-54 Vicki Cross
19 1:09:32 M60-64 Bruce Cadenhead
20 1:10:11 M75-79 Dominick Mercurio
21 1:10:22 F19&U Zoe Seeley
22 1:13:41 M25-29 Joseph Dillon
23 1:15:56 F30-34 Kelly Lopane
24 1:16:18 RELAY TEAM PAF
25 1:16:32 M50-54 Howard Layer
26 1:17:29 F30-34 Catherine Rogers
27 1:18:14 M50-54 Edward Lavin
28 1:19:07 RELAY TEAM Slow Motion Commotion
29 1:19:23 F30-34 Nathalie Encarnacion
30 1:20:04 M30-34 Ryan Fanning
31 1:23:25 M60-64 Michael Schweppe
32 1:23:36 F40-44 Clara Diamond
33 1:24:17 M55-59 Douglas Israel
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34 1:25:23 F35-39 Danielle Boyles
35 1:26:15 F35-39 Sheila Damato
36 1:27:29 M19&U Aiden Miller
37 1:28:05 M35-39 Brad Ruggieri
38 1:29:24 M19&U Peter Benson
39 1:30:57 M45-49 Dominic Poynter
40 1:32:03 M55-59 Seth Buncher
41 1:34:17 F55-59 Candace Murray
42 1:35:13 Non-Binary Liz Sun
43 1:42:20 M35-39 James Boyles
44 1:50:35 F30-34 Audrey Caster
45 1:56:14 M75-79 Gordon Medlock
46 2:12:42 F55-59 Barbara Rossi

PLACE Finish Time Age Group First Name Last Name

1st Overall Female 56:13 F20-24 Lydia Brutvan
2nd Overall Female 1:03:38 F19&U Sophia Murray
3rd Overall Female 1:04:25 F55-59 Suzy Heffernan

1st Overal Male 49:27 M25-29 Hans Hilson-Schneider
2nd Overall Male 53:35 M35-39 Ian McGrew
3rd Overall Male 54:49 M55-59 Michael Bakker

1st Place Non-Binary 1:35:13 - Liz Sun

1st Place 1:16:18 RELAY TEAM PAF
2nd Place 79:07 RELAY TEAM Slow Motion Commotion

2025 Race #3 HVTC Summer Tri Series - Awards

2025 Race #3 HVTC Summer Tri Series - Age Group Awards

Place Finish Time Age Group First Name Last Name City State
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1st 1:34:17 F55-59 Candace Murray Gansevoort NY
2nd 2:12:42 F55-59 Barbara Rossi New York NY

1st 1:04:31 F50-54 Jennifer Charvat Holbrook NY
2nd 1:08:18 F50-54 Vicki Cross Davenport NY

1st 1:23:36 F40-44 Clara Diamond Kingston NY

1st 1:25:23 F35-39 Danielle Boyles Pine Plains NY
2nd 1:26:15 F35-39 Sheila Damato Brooklyn NY

1st 1:15:56 F30-34 Kelly Lopane Millerton NY
2nd 1:17:29 F30-34 Catherine Rogers Hudson NY
3rd 1:19:23 F30-34 Nathalie Encarnacion Long Island City NY
4th 1:50:35 F30-34 Audrey Caster Fishkill NY

1st 1:05:29 F19&U Emma Murray Gansevoort NY
2nd 1:10:22 F19&U Zoe Seeley Schenectady NY

1st 1:10:11 M75-79 Dominick Mercurio Cottekill NY
2nd 1:56:14 M75-79 Gordon Medlock La Porte IN

1st 1:06:31 M70-74 Roger Learn Troy PA

1st 1:09:32 M60-64 Bruce Cadenhead Dobbs Ferry NY
2nd 1:23:25 M60-64 Michael Schweppe Germantown NY

1st 1:03:25 M55-59 Art Boyko Poughkeepsie NY
2nd 1:04:52 M55-59 Igor Krasnoperov Newtown CT
3rd 1:24:17 M55-59 Douglas Israel Hasting on Hudson NY
4th 1:32:03 M55-59 Seth Buncher Boiceville NY
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1st 56:05 M50-54 Mark Eisenhandler New Paltz NY
2nd 1:06:42 M50-54 Marty Brutvan Gardiner NY
3rd 1:16:32 M50-54 Howard Layer Ballston Spa NY
4th 1:18:14 M50-54 Edward Lavin Howard Beach NY

1st 1:30:57 M45-49 Dominic Poynter Saugerties NY

1st 56:53 M40-44 Massimo Cordella New Paltz NY
2nd 59:13 M40-44 Brandon Roman High Falls NY

1st 1:28:05 M35-39 Brad Ruggieri Fishkill NY
2nd 1:42:20 M35-39 James Boyles Pine Plains NY

1st 56:15 M30-34 Patrick Smotzer Cornwallville NY
2nd 1:20:04 M30-34 Ryan Fanning Newburgh NY

1st 1:04:13 M25-29 Dylan Schoonmaker New Paltz NY
2nd 1:13:41 M25-29 Joseph Dillon Kingston NY

1st 1:27:29 M19&U Aiden Miller New York NY
2nd 1:29:24 M19&U Peter Benson Wurtsboro NY
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City State
Brooklyn NY
Kingston NY
New Paltz NY
New Paltz NY
Gardiner NY
Cornwallville NY
New Paltz NY
High Falls NY
Poughkeepsie NY
Gansevoort NY
New Paltz NY
Cutchogue NY
Holbrook NY
Newtown CT
Gansevoort NY
Troy PA
Gardiner NY
Davenport NY
Dobbs Ferry NY
Cottekill NY
Schenectady NY
Kingston NY
Millerton NY
Mid Hudson Valley NY
Ballston Spa NY
Hudson NY
Howard Beach NY
Fairfax VA
Long Island City NY
Newburgh NY
Germantown NY
Kingston NY
Hasting on Hudson NY
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Pine Plains NY
Brooklyn NY
New York NY
Fishkill NY
Wurtsboro NY
Saugerties NY
Boiceville NY
Gansevoort NY
New Paltz NY
Pine Plains NY
Fishkill NY
La Porte IN
New York NY

City State

Gardiner NY
Gansevoort NY
Cutchogue NY

Brooklyn NY
Kingston NY
New Paltz NY

New Paltz NY

Mid Hudson Valley NY
Fairfax VA
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